FIRST INFOR ...ION REPORT
(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

Вадодла чен В	2024	FIR No. 101/24	Date 15/03/24
Sections 341/325/36	7/ ii) Act	Section	ons
506/34 Sections		iv) Others Acts & Sections	
Date Day Thursday Date		The state of the s	
Time From			
In Information received at P.S. Date 15/03/24			
: Seried Day Reference : Entry No (s)			
Written		Mother /	ΛI
E Place of Occurrance: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S.			
Ho-chi-min Nagar	UPPET	Baadoa 114 -	
P.S-Bagdogra	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	9 0,00	
It case outside limit of this Police Station, then the		······································	
Name of the P.S.	[District	
E. Complainant / Informant: (a) Name Tulsi Oraon (74077)	16046)		
(a) Name 1000 O GOOVE (PORT) (b) Father's / Husband's Name Lt Bandhan			
(c) Date / Year of Birth			
(e) Passport No Date of Is	ssue :	Place of Issu	e
(f) Occupation			
(g) Address Ho-Chi-min Nagar, U	sper Ba	gologna, P.S-15	ing dog ra
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particular	ars	0	7 0
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information			
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, i	f necessary) :		
Total value of properties stolen / involved			B
1. Imquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any			3
2. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The ou	riginal	written comp	plaint is treated
1. Imquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any	with	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	þ
3. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of investigation / directed	C OF BD	K L·2	Bagdogra P 18 14 Rd LA
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, a informant free of cost.	dmitted to be o	orrectly recorded and a co	py given to the Complainant
on the original written complaint			Y
		Signature of th	Officer-in-charge fell-actual
14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant		Name :	Baggografings, roles station Processing
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :		Rank: No	OLC RDK BS

To,

The Officer-In-Charge, Bagdogra Police Station, District Darjeeling.

Subject - FIR against Manoj Indwar for physical assault.

Respected Sir,

I, SMT. TULSI ORAON, D/o. Late Bandhan Oraon, & Late Somari Oraon, R/o. Ho-Chi-Min Nagar, Upper Bagdogra, P.O. & P.S. Bagdogra, District Darjeeling, Pin-734014, West Bengal, India would like to state that my neighbour namely Manoj Indwar, S/o. Jagannath Indwar, R/o. Ho-Chi-Min Nagar (Lichu Bagan), Upper Bagdogra, P.O. & P.S. Bagdogra, District Darjeeling always quarrel with me & uses bad & filthy language. Today i.e. on precised on 15/03/24 14.04.2024 at about 4.00 P.M. when I was at my home I saw some labours working at my land & when I objected the said labours, my neighbor Manoj GDE NO 752 Indwar hit me in my head with iron rod with an intension to kill me. Due to 15/03/29 No the said assault I sustained injuries in my head. I anyhow managed to get rid of BOR P.S Line Philips Philips Cruel hands & went to Bagdogra PHC for treatment. The main intension of 101/24 bt | 307/ Manoj Indwar & his family members is to throw me from my land or kill me vis 341/325 301/2012. So that they can enjoy my residential land or intension of the sound of the so that they can enjoy my residential land. This person has earlier also threatened me. I am in pain & fear as Manoj Indwar is a ferocious person and endance since he can do anything to me for the said land. I am a alone lady aged about 50 minutage and a finding me alone Manoi Industria Arms to me for the said land. I am a alone lady finite investigating ears & finding me alone Manoj Indwar can again try to kill me.

It is requested before you in folded hand to kindly take strict necessary action against the abovenamed person Manoj Indwar so that he can be stopped.

15/03/1024 Officer-in-charge Bagdogra P.S., SLG Siliguri Metropolitan Police

at 17:15 las vide

GDE NO 752 Dt

506/34 IPL &

endowed to

Thanking You,

Yours Truly

Copy attached:

Injury report slip issued

by the Doctor Bagdogra PHC

(SMT. TULSI ORAON)

Mobile No. 7407716046